GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, F1. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

VARIANCE REQUEST FORM

Date: | !9«61 !&Q'I.Z Permit Number: SDP PL20170001881

Project Name: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) — Building 4

Project Address: Approximately 900 ft southwest of Rattlesnake Hammock Rd and US 41,
north of Thomason Drive

Company Name: Continental 422 Fund LLC (c/o Peninsula Engineering)
Phone Number: (239) 262-2600 Email: dhurst@barroncollier.com

Variance Request:

Proposes to locate fire appurtenances (PI1V. FDC and backflow preventer) at a distance of 20 feet
from proposed apartment buildings. The proposed building height is approximately 31 feet at the
roof peak.

Fire Code(s) Requiring Variance:
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 requires that Post Indicator Valves be installed at least as far as the

wall facing the PIV (for buildings less than 40 feet in height)

Justification for Variance (Attach supporting documentation):

Due to site constraints, achieving the 40 foot minimum separation of the fire appurtenances to the
building would be extremely difficult. The reduced distance from each appurtenance to the
building will allow for them to be located directly in front of the building it serves in effort to
avoid confusion in the event of emergency responses. If the requirement in NFPA 24 is to locate
the appurtenances at a minimum of 31 feet (the proposed building height) from buildings is
accommodated, the appurtenances would have to be located on the opposite side of the access
aisle from the buildings it serves and the equipment location may not be as intuitive as with the
proposed deviation. The apartment buildings will be Type VA construction and there will be a

minimum separation between buildings of 25°- 4.

Requestor (Print Name): David Hurst, PE (email: dhurst@barroncollier.com)
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:

Variance Request from permit holder/developer/contractor
i e pe 00 -C¥5155

e Signature(s) from property owner/manager or C ondominium Association President

¢ Supporting documentation

Requestor Signature::% Date: I!H 1

Company: Peninsula Engineering




GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, FL 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

Property Owner or Condominium Association President Signature:

CDC Land Investments, Inc. Date: J[ Hjlb
Print Name: David Hurst, PE (Owner’s Representative)

Company: Peninsula Engineering

Property Manager Signature: — Date: iI “[ 1
Print Name: Davi PRt (AS Hm\
Company: Peniasvis  Enginigting

For Fire Marshal Only:

ApprovedJZ/ Denied: ‘:’

Permit: Sb = PC_ 20177 &0 /98/
Project Address: _D)LBC P "‘%
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Please note: If at any time the conditions are altered in a manner that would create a potentially
negative impact to life safety, including response times, the Greater Naples Fire and Life Safety
Division shall be immediately-notitied and corrections will be required.

4?/( W Date: cg/f ///57

Fire Marshal Signature:___/"
Fire District: fﬁ A FD
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ENGINEERING

January 29, 2018

Captain Shar Hingson
Greater Naples Fire District
2700 Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, Florida 34104

Subject: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) PL20170001881
Variance Request for Buildings 4, 5, 9,10,11,12 & 14

Dear Captain Hingson,

Please find attached the request for a variance from the requirements of NFPA 24 for the location of proposed Post
Indicator Valves (PIVs) at the proposed development, The Springs at Hammock Cove. The Springs at Hammock
Cove is a proposed 340 unit apartment complex located on Thomasson Drive. This variance requests relief from
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 to allow for PIVs to be located at a minimum of 20 feet from the buildings they serve
rather than the required distance of 33 feet.

Enclosed for your review and approval of this request are the following:

1. Greater Naples Fire and Rescue District Variance Request separate forms for buildings 4,5,9,10,11,12 and 14;

2. Seven (7) signed and sealed Springs at Sabal Bay Apartments Site Development Plan sheet X11 (PE Drawing
File No. P-CONT-006-001, Rev01);

3. Check #8755 n the amount of $700.00 representing the review fees for the proposed variances.

We trust that the items listed above are sufficient for your review and approval. Should you have any questions, or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 239-403-6709, or via email at
dhurst@barroncollier.com.

Thank you,
ENGINEERING

David J. Hurst, PE, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

Encl.

Page | 1



GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Dnve * Naples, L. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

VARIANCE REQUEST FORM

Date: i IM A0 Iy Permit Number: SDP PL20170001881
, 7

Project Name: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) — Building 14

Project Address: Approximately 900 ft southwest of Rattlesnake Hammock Rd and US 41,
north of Thomason Drive

Company Name: Continental 422 Fund LLC (¢/o Peninsula Engineering)
Phone Number: (239) 262-2600 Email: dhurst@barroncollier.com

Variance Request:
Proposes to locate fire appurtenances (PIV, FDC and backflow preventer) at a distance of 20 feet

from proposed apartment buildings. The proposed building height is approximately 31 feet at the
roof peak.

Fire Code(s) Requiring Variance:
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 requires that Post Indicator Valves be installed at least as far as the
wall facing the PIV (for buildings less than 40 feet in height)

Justification for Variance (Attach supporting documentation):
Due to site constraints, achieving the 40 foot minimum separation of the fire appurtenances to the
building would be extremely difficult. The reduced distance from each appurtenance to the
building will allow for them to be located directly in front of the building it serves in effort to
avoid confusion in the event of emergency responses. If the requirement in NFPA 24 is to locate
the appurtenances at a minimum of 31 feet (the proposed building height) from buildings is
accommodated, the appurtenances would have to be located on the opposite side of the access
aisle from the buildings it serves and the equipment location may not be as intuitive as with the
roposed deviation. The apartment buildings will be Type VA construction and there will be a

minimum separation between buildings of 25°- 4”.

Requestor (Print Name): David Hurst, PE (email: dhurst@barroncollier.com)

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: . &‘IDD
e Variance Request from permit holder/developer/contractor ‘ lsqi 'E T iag‘-‘? 75, 5

¢ Signature(s) from property owner/manager or Condominium Association President
* Supporting documentation

Requestor Signalure:w Date: | ! Pal ,l‘

Company: Peninsula Engineering




GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, F1. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

Property Owner or Condominium Association President Signature:

CDC Land Investments, Inc. Date: // 21/18
Print Name: David Hurst, PE (Owner’s Representative)

Company: Peninsula Engineering

Property Manager Signature: 5_*"5 & Date: _/ / ”/ 2]

Print Name: __ Dawe Worst (v AGELT)
Company: ___ VEMING LA EnemZiR NG

For Fire Marshal Only:

Approved:, Denied:

Permit:gbp P‘“ .:3?)/’7%{)&?‘:7 /86/
Project Address: BLm / L/
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Please note: If at any time the conditions are altered in a manner that would create a potentially
negative impact to life safety, including response times, the Greater Naples Fire and Life Safety
Division shall be immediately notified and corrections will be required.
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ENGINEERING

January 29, 2018

Captain Shar Hingson
Greater Naples Fire District
2700 Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, Florida 34104

Subject: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) PL20170001881
Variance Request for Buildings 4, 5, 9,10,11,12 & 14

Dear Captain Hingson,

Please find attached the request for a variance from the requirements of NFPA 24 for the location of proposed Post
Indicator Valves (PIVs) at the proposed development, The Springs at Hammock Cove. The Springs at Hammock
Cove is a proposed 340 unit apartment complex located on Thomasson Drive. This variance requests relief from
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 to allow for PIVs to be located at a minimum of 20 feet from the buildings they serve
rather than the required distance of 33 feet.

Enclosed for your review and approval of this request are the following:

1. Greater Naples Fire and Rescue District Variance Request separate forms for buildings 4,5,9,10,11,12 and 14;

2. Seven (7) signed and sealed Springs at Sabal Bay Apartments Site Development Plan sheet X11 (PE Drawing
File No. P-CONT-006-001, Rev01);

3. Check #8755 n the amount of $700.00 representing the review fees for the proposed variances.

We trust that the items listed above are sufficient for your review and approval. Should you have any questions, or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 239-403-6709, or via email at
dhurst@barroncollier.com.

Thank you,
ENGINEERING

on Ia\—N{ 45
David J. Hurst, PE, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

Encl.

Page | 1



GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, FL. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

VARIANCE REQUEST FORM
Date: | |49 | A0 Permit Number: SDP PL20170001881

Project Name: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) — Building 9

Project Address: Approximately 900 ft southwest of Rattlesnake Hammock Rd and US 41,
north of Thomason Drive

Company Name: Continental 422 Fund LLC (c/o Peninsula Engineering)
Phone Number: (239) 262-2600 Email: dhurst@barroncollier.com

Variance Request:
Proposes to locate fire appurtenances (PIV. FDC and backflow preventer) at a distance of 20 feet

from proposed apartment buildings. The proposed building height is approximately 31 feet at the
roof peak.

Fire Code(s) Requiring Variance:
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 requires that Post Indicator Valves be installed at least as far as the
wall facing the PIV (for buildings less than 40 feet in height)

Justification for Variance (Attach supporting documentation):

Due to site constraints, achieving the 40 foot minimum separation of the fire appurtenances to the
building would be extremely difficult. The reduced distance from each appurtenance to the
building will allow for them to be located directly in front of the building it serves in effort to
avoid confusion in the event of emergency responses. If the requirement in NFPA 24 is to locate
the appurtenances at a minimum of 31 feet (the proposed building height) from buildings is
accommodated, the appurtenances would have to be located on the opposite side of the access
aisle from the buildings it serves and the equipment location may not be as intuitive as with the
proposed deviation. The apartment buildings will be Type VA construction and there will be a

minimum separation between buildings of 25°- 4",

Requestor (Print Name): David Hurst, PE (email: dhurst@barroncollier.com)

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:

e Variance Request from permit holder/developer/contractor 31{?00 _‘ LA <..:’C'* %158

e Signature(s) from property owner/manager or Condominium Association President

e Supporting d%
Wy
Requestor Signature: ——® Date: l!ﬂ’f‘

Company: Peninsula Engineering




GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, I'T. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

Property Owner or Condominium Association President Signature:
CDC Land Investments, Inc. Date: //2/r8

Print Name: David Hurst, PE (Owner’s Representative)
Company: Peninsula Engineering

Property Manager Signature: m Date: _1 [2%] 18

Print Name: DAwbd WyRer ( A< Ao6AT)
Company: _ PEMNS ves  EMGIuEE2IA _Q

For Fire Marshal Only:

ApprovedJZ/ Denied: :l
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Please note: If at any time the conditions are altered in a manner that would create a potentially
negative impact to life safety, including response times, the Greater Naples Fire and Life Safety
Division shall be immediately d and corrections will be required.

//
Fire Marshal Signature: 7 S Date: _; / / / // 6‘
Fire District: it e 4 / J / FA'
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ENGINEERING

January 29, 2018

Captain Shar Hingson
Greater Naples Fire District
2700 Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, Florida 34104

Subject: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) PL20170001881
Variance Request for Buildings 4, 5, 9,10,11,12 & 14

Dear Captain Hingson,

Please find attached the request for a variance from the requirements of NFPA 24 for the location of proposed Post
Indicator Valves (PIVs) at the proposed development, The Springs at Hammock Cove. The Springs at Hammock
Cove is a proposed 340 unit apartment complex located on Thomasson Drive. This variance requests relief from
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 to allow for PIVs to be located at a minimum of 20 feet from the buildings they serve
rather than the required distance of 33 feet.

Enclosed for your review and approval of this request are the following:

1. Greater Naples Fire and Rescue District Variance Request separate forms for buildings 4,5,9,10,11,12 and 14;

2. Seven (7) signed and sealed Springs at Sabal Bay Apartments Site Development Plan sheet X11 (PE Drawing
File No. P-CONT-006-001, Rev01);

3. Check #8755 n the amount of $700.00 representing the review fees for the proposed variances.

We trust that the items listed above are sufficient for your review and approval. Should you have any questions, or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 239-403-6709, or via email at
dhurst@barroncollier.com.

Thank you,
ENGINEERING

% |
David J. Hurst, PE, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

Encl.

Page | 1



GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, FL. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

VARIANCE REQUEST FORM
» l s
Date: | j.ﬂ‘? 1 30 1§ Permit Number: SDP PL20170001881

Project Name: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) — Building 5

Project Address: _Approximately 900 ft southwest of Rattlesnake Hammock Rd and US 41,
north of Thomason Drive

Company Name: Continental 422 Fund LLC (c/o Peninsula Engineering)
Phone Number: (239) 262-2600 Email: dhurst@barroncollier.com

Variance Request:

Proposes to locate fire appurtenances (PIV. FDC and backflow preventer) at a distance of 20 feet
from proposed apartment buildings. The proposed building height is approximately 31 feet at the
roof peak.

Fire Code(s) Requiring Variance:
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 requires that Post Indicator Valves be installed at least as far as the
wall facing the PIV (for buildings less than 40 feet in height)

Justification for Variance (Attach supporting documentation):

Due to site constraints, achieving the 40 foot minimum separation of the fire appurtenances to the
building would be extremely difficult. The reduced distance from each appurtenance to the
building will allow for them to be located directly in front of the building it serves in effort to

avoid confusion in the event of emergency responses. If the requirement in NFPA 24 is to locate
the appurtenances at a minimum of 31 feet (the proposed building height) from buildings is

accommodated, the appurtenances would have to be located on the opposite side of the access
aisle from the buildings it serves and the equipment location may not be as intuitive as with the

proposed deviation. The apartment buildings will be Type VA construction and there will be a
minimum separation between buildings of 25°’- 4”.

Requestor (Print Name): David Hurst, PE (email: dhurst@barroncollier.com)

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:

e Variance Request from permit holder/developer/contractor
¢ Signature(s) from property owner/manager or Condominium Association President

e Supporting documentation

Requestor Signalure::’__L-a----m> Date: __|/ ! 21)18

Company: Peninsula Engineering




GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drnive * Naples, IL. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

Property Owner or Condominium Association President Signature:

CDC Land Investments, Inc. Date: dﬁ[ /1
Print Name: David Hurst, PE (Owner’s Representative)

Company: Peninsula Engineering

Property Manager Signature: :}“’ Date: _\[M/1¢

Print Name: __ 1DAYD Holg C(AS AGENT]
Company: __ PEMv LA ENGwEERING

For Fire Marshal Only:

Approved: ,Z/ Denied: D

bemit S0P £ 201700 (88 ]
Project Address: %L D& 6
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Please note: If at any time the conditions are altered in a manner that would create a potentially
negative impact to life safety, including response times, the Greater Naples Fire and Life Safety
Division shall be immediatel ified and corrections will be required.

Fire Marshal Signature: a’l 2 Date: 2

Fire District: yadilV,yu i







ENGINEERING

January 29, 2018

Captain Shar Hingson
Greater Naples Fire District
2700 Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, Florida 34104

Subject: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) PL20170001881
Variance Request for Buildings 4, 5, 9,10,11,12 & 14

Dear Captain Hingson,

Please find attached the request for a variance from the requirements of NFPA 24 for the location of proposed Post
Indicator Valves (PIVs) at the proposed development, The Springs at Hammock Cove. The Springs at Hammock
Cove is a proposed 340 unit apartment complex located on Thomasson Drive. This variance requests relief from
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 to allow for PIVs to be located at a minimum of 20 feet from the buildings they serve
rather than the required distance of 33 feet.

Enclosed for your review and approval of this request are the following:

1. Greater Naples Fire and Rescue District Variance Request separate forms for buildings 4,5,9,10,11,12 and 14;

2. Seven (7) signed and sealed Springs at Sabal Bay Apartments Site Development Plan sheet X11 (PE Drawing
File No. P-CONT-006-001, Rev01);

3. Check #8755 n the amount of $700.00 representing the review fees for the proposed variances.

We trust that the items listed above are sufficient for your review and approval. Should you have any questions, or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 239-403-6709, or via email at

dhurst@barroncollier.com.

Thank you,
ENGINEERING

David J. Hurst, PE, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

Encl.

Page | 1



GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drve * Naples, F1. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

VARIANCE REQUEST FORM

Date: | !olﬁ /&014' Permit Number: SDP PL20170001881
!

Project Name: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) — Building 11

Project Address: Approximately 900 ft southwest of Rattlesnake Hammock Rd and US 41,
north of Thomason Drive

Company Name: Continental 422 Fund LLC (c/o Peninsula Engineering)
Phone Number: (239) 262-2600 Email: dhurst@barroncollier.com

Variance Request:
Proposes to locate fire appurtenances (PIV, FDC and backflow preventer) at a distance of 20 feet

from proposed apartment buildings. The proposed building height is approximately 31 feet at the
roof peak.

Fire Code(s) Requiring Variance:
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 requires that Post Indicator Valves be installed at least as far as the
wall facing the PIV (for buildings less than 40 feet in height)

Justification for Variance (Attach supporting documentation):

Due to site constraints, achieving the 40 foot minimum separation of the fire appurtenances to the
building would be extremely difficult. The reduced distance from each appurtenance to the
building will allow for them to be located directly in front of the building it serves in effort to
avoid confusion in the event of emergency responses. If the requirement in NFPA 24 is to locate
the appurtenances at a minimum of 31 feet (the proposed building height) from buildings is
accommodated, the appurtenances would have to be located on the opposite side of the access

aisle from the buildings it serves and the equipment location may not be as intuitive as with the
proposed deviation. The apartment buildings will be Type VA construction and there will be a

minimum separation between buildings of 25°- 4.

Requestor (Print Name): David Hurst, PE (email: dhurst@barroncollier.com)

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: [;E‘F'lﬂ% k0~
e
e Variance Request from permit holder/developer/contractor iy _TC 1077 58

e Signature(s) from property owner/manager or Condominium Association President

e Supporting documentation
Requestor Signature:‘g_"% Date: ![”',"

Company: Peninsula Engineering




GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, FI1. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

Property Owner or Condominium Association President Signature:

CDC Land Investments, Inc. Date: 1/39] 18
Print Name: David Hurst, PE (Owner’s Representative)

Company: Peninsula Engineering

Property Manager Signature:‘_wtk"&'_—_'=> ( Date: l/"/ 8

Print Name: _"D#NID  HoRSr (4S MENT)
Company: __PEAWSULA ENGINECRING

For Fire Marshal Only:
/

Approved:/z Denied: D
remic DT TL_ 2017 0> 188/
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Please note: If at any time the conditions are altered in a manner that would create a potentially
negative impact to life safety, including response times, the Greater Naples Fire and Life Safety
Division shall be immediately ngtified and corrections will be required.

Date: 2////5

Fire Marshal Signature:
Fire District:
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January 29, 2018

Captain Shar Hingson
Greater Naples Fire District
2700 Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, Florida 34104

Subject: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) PL20170001881
Variance Request for Buildings 4, 5, 9,10,11,12 & 14

Dear Captain Hingson,

Please find attached the request for a variance from the requirements of NFPA 24 for the location of proposed Post
Indicator Valves (PIVs) at the proposed development, The Springs at Hammock Cove. The Springs at Hammock
Cove is a proposed 340 unit apartment complex located on Thomasson Drive. This variance requests relief from
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 to allow for PIVs to be located at a minimum of 20 feet from the buildings they serve
rather than the required distance of 33 feet.

Enclosed for your review and approval of this request are the following:

1. Greater Naples Fire and Rescue District Variance Request separate forms for buildings 4,5,9,10,11,12 and 14;

2. Seven (7) signed and sealed Springs at Sabal Bay Apartments Site Development Plan sheet X11 (PE Drawing
File No. P-CONT-006-001, Rev01);

3. Check #8755 n the amount of $700.00 representing the review fees for the proposed variances.

We trust that the items listed above are sufficient for your review and approval. Should you have any questions, or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 239-403-6709, or via email at
dhurst@barroncollier.com.

Thank you,
. ENGINEERING

David J. Hurst, PE, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

Encl.

Page | 1



GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, FL. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

VARIANCE REQUEST FORM
Date: [ /oli _/é()ly Permit Number: SDP PL20170001881

Project Name: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) — Building 12

Project Address: Approximately 900 ft southwest of Rattlesnake Hammock Rd and US 41,
north of Thomason Drive

Company Name: Continental 422 Fund LLC (c/o Peninsula Engineering)

Phone Number: (239) 262-2600 Email: dhurst@barroncollier.com _

Variance Request:
Proposes to locate fire appurtenances (PIV, FDC and backflow preventer) at a distance of 20 feet

from proposed apartment buildings. The proposed building height is approximately 31 feet at the
roof peak.

Fire Code(s) Requiring Variance:
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 requires that Post Indicator Valves be installed at least as far as the

wall facing the PIV (for buildings less than 40 feet in height)

Justification for Variance (Attach supporting documentation):

Due to site constraints, achieving the 40 foot minimum separation of the fire appurtenances to the
building would be extremely difficult. The reduced distance from each appurtenance to_ the
building will allow for them to be located directly in front of the building it serves in effort to
avoid confusion in the event of emergency responses. If the requirement in NFPA 24 is to locate
the appurtenances at a_minimum of 31 feet (the proposed building height) from buildings is
accommodated, the appurtenances would have to be located on the opposite side of the access
aisle from the buildings it serves and the equipment location may not be as intuitive as with the
proposed deviation. The apartment buildings will be Type VA construction and there will be a
minimum separation between buildings of 25°- 4”.

Requestor (Print Name): David Hurst, PE (email: dhurst@barroncollier.com)

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: L - .: "00
e Variance Request from permit holder/developer/contractor ﬂm k"S55

e Signature(s) from property owner/manager or Condominium Association President

¢ Supporting documentation
Requestor Signaturi)@ Date: _1|# llt

Company: Peninsula Engineering




GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, FL 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

Property Owner or Condominium Association President Signature:

CDC Land Investments, Inc. Date: | lﬁ[ /]

Print Name: David Hurst, PE (Owner’s Representative)
Company: Peninsula Engineering
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Please note: If at any time the conditions are altered in a manner that would create a potentially
negative impact to life safety, including response times, the Greater Naples Fire and Life Safety
Division shall be immediately notified and corrections will be required.
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ENGINEERING

January 29, 2018

Captain Shar Hingson
Greater Naples Fire District
2700 Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, Florida 34104

Subject: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) PL20170001881
Variance Request for Buildings 4, 5, 9,10,11,12 & 14

Dear Captain Hingson,

Please find attached the request for a variance from the requirements of NFPA 24 for the location of proposed Post
Indicator Valves (PIVs) at the proposed development, The Springs at Hammock Cove. The Springs at Hammock
Cove is a proposed 340 unit apartment complex located on Thomasson Drive. This variance requests relief from
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 to allow for PIVs to be located at a minimum of 20 feet from the buildings they serve
rather than the required distance of 33 feet.

Enclosed for your review and approval of this request are the following:

1. Greater Naples Fire and Rescue District Variance Request separate forms for buildings 4,5,9,10,11,12 and 14;

2. Seven (7) signed and sealed Springs at Sabal Bay Apartments Site Development Plan sheet X11 (PE Drawing
File No. P-CONT-006-001, Rev01);

3. Check #8755 n the amount of $700.00 representing the review fees for the proposed variances.

We trust that the items listed above are sufficient for your review and approval. Should you have any questions, or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 239-403-6709, or via email at
dhurst@barroncollier.com.

Thank you,
ENGINEERING

Redyrider
David J. Hurst, PE, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

Encl.
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GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Dnive * Naples, FL. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

VARIANCE REQUEST FORM
Date: i _}c?\ 4 / Ao |y Permit Number: SDP PL20170001881

Project Name: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) — Building 10

Project Address: Approximately 900 ft southwest of Rattlesnake Hammock Rd and US 41,
north of Thomason Drive

Company Name: Continental 422 Fund LLC (¢/o Peninsula Engineering)
Phone Number: (239) 262-2600 Email: dhurst@barroncollier.com

Variance Request:
Proposes to locate fire appurtenances (PIV. FDC and backflow preventer) at a distance of 20 feet

from proposed apartment buildings. The proposed building height is approximately 31 feet at the
roof peak.

Fire Code(s) Requiring Variance:
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 requires that Post Indicator Valves be installed at least as far as the
wall facing the PIV (for buildings less than 40 feet in height)

Justification for Variance (Attach supporting documentation):

Due to site constraints, achieving the 40 foot minimum separation of the fire appurtenances to the
building would be extremely difficult. The reduced distance from each appurtenance to the
building will allow for them to be located directly in front of the building it serves in effort to
avoid confusion in the event of emergency responses. If the requirement in NFPA 24 is to locate
the appurtenances at a minimum of 31 feet (the proposed building height) from buildings is
accommodated, the appurtenances would have to be located on the opposite side of the access
aisle from the buildings it serves and the equipment location may not be as intuitive as with the
proposed deviation. The apartment buildings will be Type VA construction and there will be a

minimum separation between buildings of 25°- 4™,

Requestor (Print Name): David Hurst, PE (email: dhurst@barroncollier.com)

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: e .
received.u.
e Variance Request from permit holder/developer/contractor 1RraNg IC

e Signature(s) from property owner/manager or Condominium Association President CK'E’?‘S:S
e Supporting ion

Requestor Signature: el Date: '!"\' 18
Company: Peninsula Engineering




GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
2700 North Horseshoe Drive * Naples, L. 34104
Phone: (239)774-2800 Fax: (239)774-3116

Property Owner or Condominium Association President Signature:
CDC Land Investments, Inc. Date: 1|2 l 1 ]

Print Name: David Hurst, PE (Owner’s Representative)
Company: Peninsula Engineering

Property Manager Signature: m Date: I’”/ [/}

Print Name: ___ Davip Horey (AS MSEMT)
Company: ___ PEsuN oA Erenez2 e
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Please note: If at any time the conditions are altered in a manner that would create a potentially
negative impact to life safety, including response times, the Greater Naples Fire and Life Safety

Division shall be immediately notified and corrections will be required.
— 7

Fire Marshal Signatm——ﬁ_’_— Date: CQ// / // /ﬁ

Fire District: "/4;’/( 20

.



b

X |
e T TTUTIITIT T T T s LTI,

PO Ve

OIMENSIONS SHOWN AHE BETWEEN EACH
BUILDING AT ITS NEAREST ASSOCIATED FIRE
APPURTENANCE (FOC, PIV, OR

”,“,.‘

PN




ENGINEERING

January 29, 2018

Captain Shar Hingson
Greater Naples Fire District
2700 Horseshoe Drive North
Naples, Florida 34104

Subject: The Springs at Hammock Cove (fka Springs at Sabal Bay) PL20170001881
Variance Request for Buildings 4, 5, 9,10,11,12 & 14

Dear Captain Hingson,

Please find attached the request for a variance from the requirements of NFPA 24 for the location of proposed Post
Indicator Valves (PIVs) at the proposed development, The Springs at Hammock Cove. The Springs at Hammock
Cove is a proposed 340 unit apartment complex located on Thomasson Drive. This variance requests relief from
Section 6.2.11 (a) of NFPA 24 to allow for PIVs to be located at a minimum of 20 feet from the buildings they serve
rather than the required distance of 33 feet.

Enclosed for your review and approval of this request are the following:

1. Greater Naples Fire and Rescue District Variance Request separate forms for buildings 4,5,9,10,11,12 and 14;
Seven (7) signed and sealed Springs at Sabal Bay Apartments Site Development Plan sheet X11 (PE Drawing
File No. P-CONT-006-001, Rev01);

3. Check #8755 n the amount of $700.00 representing the review fees for the proposed variances.

We trust that the items listed above are sufficient for your review and approval. Should you have any questions, or
require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 239-403-6709, or via email at
dhurst@barroncollier.com.

Thank you,
ENGINEERING

%ah T |
G
David J. Hurst, PE, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

Encl.
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